
WOODBINE - July 23, 2010 - Race 6
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (S)
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The All Weather Track Track Record: (True Metropolitan - 1:42.22 - November 17, 2007)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise
Purse: $57,000
Available Money: $58,200
Value of Race: $58,200 (US$55,994) 1st $34,200 (US$32,904) , 2nd $11,400 (US$10,968) , 3rd $6,270 (US$6,032) , 4th $3,420

(US$3,290) , 5th $1,710 (US$1,645) , 6th $400 (US$385) , 7th $400 (US$385) , 8th $400 (US$385)
Weather: Rainy Track: Fast
Off at: 3:34 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
17Jun10 3WO3

4Jul10 12WO5

16Jul10 3WO6

17Jun10 3WO9

23Jun10 5WO3

4Jul10 12WO9

4Jul10 12WO8

1Jul10 9WO14

1
5
4
3
2
6
7
8

Humber Valley (Da Silva, Eurico)
Oilton (Fraser, Corey)
Mensch (Stein, Justin)
Sinker (Cheyne, Brian)
Northern Store (Olguin, Gerry)
Silken Manner (Callaghan, Slade)
Wun Mo Wound (Ramsammy, Emile)
Fanof Happy Valley (Landry, Robert)

117
117
123
118
123
117
117
117

L
L b
L
L b
L b
L b
L b
L b

1
5
4
3
2
6
7
8

1
6
4
2
7
3
8
5

21

11

51

41

71 1/2

6Head

8
31

21

11 1/2

51/2

3Head

7Head

61/2

8
41 1/2

31 1/2

11

51

41/2

7Head

61/2

2Head

8

21

11

3Head

51/2

61

710 1/2

41/2

8

1Nose

21 1/4

31 1/4

4Neck

5Nose

62 1/4

720 3/4

8

2.50
2.30*
4.20

29.50
4.45

11.85
9.20

25.40

track bid just up
led, vied missed late
good late wide rally
ins trip mild try
svd grd willingly
bid wide not enough
mid move evened out
backed off, faded

Fractional Times: 25.50 50.32 1:14.53 1:40.44 Final Time: 1:47.25
Split Times: (24:82) (24:21) (25:91) (6:81)
Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Humber Valley, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Peaks and Valleys out of Domasca Diva, by Domasca Dan. Foaled Mar 10, 2007 in ON.
Breeder: Frank Di Giulio Jr.. Winning Owner: Frank D. Di Giulio, Jr.

Total WPS Pool: $73,320
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Humber Valley 7.00 3.40 2.70
5 Oilton 3.40 2.70
4 Mensch 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exactor 1-5 22.80 52,724
$2.00 Triactor 1-5-4 60.80 51,760
$1.00 Pick 3 3-3-1 (3 correct) 130.20 5,616

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Humber Valley 1 21 21 1/2 31 21 1Nose

5 Oilton 6 11 11 1/2 11 11 2Nose

4 Mensch 4 54 54 53 32 31 1/4

3 Sinker 2 43 32 1/2 42 1/2 52 1/2 42 1/2

2 Northern Store 7 75 75 74 1/2 63 52 3/4

6 Silken Manner 3 65 64 1/2 64 74 62 3/4

7 Wun Mo Wound 8 86 1/2 85 1/4 21 42 75

8 Fanof Happy Valley 5 32 42 1/2 84 3/4 814 1/2 825 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Tiller, Robert; 5 - Casse, Mark; 4 - Delmas, Analisa; 3 - Fuoco, Carlo; 2 - Richards, Lorne; 6 - Gensler II, Harold; 7 - Tharrenos, William; 8 -
Attard, Paul

Owners: 1 -Frank D. Di Giulio, Jr.; 5 - Heiligbrodt Racing Stable and Quintessential Racing Florida LLC; 4 - Fieldstone Farms; 3 -Joseph Trdak; 2 -
Minichiello, Domonic and Richards, Lorne; 6 -Mike Carroll; 7 - Jackson, G. L. and Harrison, F.; 8 -Raymond Kong;

Footnotes
HUMBER VALLEY tracked the leader then pressured that one into the stretch, vied outside rival to the wire and was just up to win a tight photo. OILTON
had early speed to lead the way, held sway into the far turn, was challenged in the drive and missed late. MENSCH came from off the pace to bid from the
five path into the stretch then finished it off with a good wide but late rally. SINKER had an inside trip, kept in touch then had a mild off the rail drive but
needed more. NORTHERN STORE saved ground, bid from the rail in the drive and finished willingly. SILKEN MANNER unhurried early, was in the four
path into the stretch, bid widest in the drive but did not have enough. WUN MO WOUND made a middle move after trailing early, was 3-wide and pressing
on the far turn then evened out. FANOF HAPPY VALLEY backed off after being in the early hunt then faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=07/23/2010&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=07/23/2010&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

