## WOODBINE - July 23, 2010 - Race 6

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (S)

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The All Weather Track Track Record: (True Metropolitan - 1:42.22 - November 17, 2007)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

**Purse**: \$57,000

Available Money: \$58,200

Value of Race: \$58,200 (US\$55,994) 1st \$34,200 (US\$32,904) , 2nd \$11,400 (US\$10,968) , 3rd \$6,270 (US\$6,032) , 4th \$3,420

(US\$3,290), 5th \$1,710 (US\$1,645), 6th \$400 (US\$385), 7th \$400 (US\$385), 8th \$400 (US\$385)

Weather: Rainy Track: Fast Off at: 3:34 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Jun10 <sup>3</sup> WO <sup>3</sup>	1	Humber Valley (Da Silva, Eurico)	117 L	1	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>	2.50	track bid just up
4Jul10 <sup>12</sup> WO <sup>5</sup>	5	Oilton (Fraser, Corey)	117 Lb	5	6	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	2.30*	led, vied missed late
16Jul10 <sup>3</sup> WO <sup>6</sup>	4	Mensch (Stein, Justin)	123 L	4	4	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	4.20	good late wide rally
17Jun10 <sup>3</sup> WO <sup>9</sup>	3	Sinker (Cheyne, Brian)	118 Lb	3	2	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	29.50	ins trip mild try
23Jun10 <sup>5</sup> WO <sup>3</sup>	2	Northern Store (Olguin, Gerry)	123 Lb	2	7	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>Nose</sup>	4.45	svd grd willingly
4Jul10 <sup>12</sup> WO <sup>9</sup>	6	Silken Manner (Callaghan, Slade)	117 Lb	6	3	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	11.85	bid wide not enough
4Jul10 <sup>12</sup> WO <sup>8</sup>	7	Wun Mo Wound (Ramsammy, Emile)	117 Lb	7	8	8	8	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	$7^{20\ 3/4}$	9.20	mid move evened out
1Jul10 <sup>9</sup> WO <sup>14</sup>	8	Fanof Happy Valley (Landry, Robert)	117 Lb	8	5	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8	8	8	25.40	backed off, faded

Fractional Times: 25.50 50.32 1:14.53 1:40.44 Final Time: 1:47.25

**Split Times:** (24:82) (24:21) (25:91) (6:81)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Humber Valley, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Peaks and Valleys out of Domasca Diva, by Domasca Dan. Foaled Mar 10, 2007 in ON.

Breeder: Frank Di Giulio Jr.. Winning Owner: Frank D. Di Giulio, Jr.

Total WPS Pool: \$73,320

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Humber Valley	7.00	3.40	2.70	\$2.00 Exactor	1-5	22.80	52,724
5	Oilton		3.40	2.70	\$2.00 Triactor	1-5-4	60.80	51,760
4	Mensch			2.80	\$1.00 Pick 3	3-3-1 (3 correct)	130.20	5,616

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Humber Valley	1	2 <sup>1</sup>	21 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Nose</sup>
5	Oilton	6	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 1/2	11	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>
4	Mensch	4	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>
3	Sinker	2	4 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>
2	Northern Store	7	7 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
6	Silken Manner	3	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	7 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
7	Wun Mo Wound	8	8 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	8 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	21	4 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>
8	Fanof Happy Valley	5	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>14 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>25 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 1 - Tiller, Robert; 5 - Casse, Mark; 4 - Delmas, Analisa; 3 - Fuoco, Carlo; 2 - Richards, Lorne; 6 - Gensler II, Harold; 7 - Tharrenos, William; 8 -

Attard, Paul

Owners: 1 -Frank D. Di Giulio, Jr.; 5 - Heiligbrodt Racing Stable and Quintessential Racing Florida LLC; 4 - Fieldstone Farms; 3 -Joseph Trdak; 2 -

Minichiello, Domonic and Richards, Lorne; 6 -Mike Carroll; 7 - Jackson, G. L. and Harrison, F.; 8 -Raymond Kong;

## Footnotes

HUMBER VALLEY tracked the leader then pressured that one into the stretch, vied outside rival to the wire and was just up to win a tight photo. OILTON had early speed to lead the way, held sway into the far turn, was challenged in the drive and missed late. MENSCH came from off the pace to bid from the five path into the stretch then finished it off with a good wide but late rally. SINKER had an inside trip, kept in touch then had a mild off the rail drive but needed more. NORTHERN STORE saved ground, bid from the rail in the drive and finished willingly. SILKEN MANNER unhurried early, was in the four path into the stretch, bid widest in the drive but did not have enough. WUN MO WOUND made a middle move after trailing early, was 3-wide and pressing on the far turn then evened out. FANOF HAPPY VALLEY backed off after being in the early hunt then faded.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.